55

CH \$65.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to read "Chempro, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 001968 Frame 0841. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee was inadvertently identified as Chem Pro, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		09/07/1999	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chempro, Inc.
Street Address:	141 Venture Boulevard
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0962363	PINE POWER
Registration Number:	1287574	PINE POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 572 4691

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: James M. Hannon, Esq.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05241.254057
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0475

900040438

Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	01/24/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=chempro#page1.tif source=chempro#page2.tif source=chempro#page3.tif source=chempro#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003232 FRAME: 0476

10-04-1999

;C

FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 1-92) RECORDATION FO TRADEMA		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)	
S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	Name: _ Chem Pm_Inge (hempro_ Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Internal Address:	
attached? YES _XX_ NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
XX Assignment Merger	Street Address: 141Venture Blvd.	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City Spartanburg State SC Zip 29301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YES	
Execution Date: September 7, 1999	.	
	<u>X</u> NO	
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	ER(S):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 962,363 1,201,622 1,249,478 1,287,574 1,831,005	
Additional number sttached	7 Yes _XX_No	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6, TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: [5]	
Name: Dortty & Manning, P.A.	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: Richard M. Moose	XX Enclosed	
Street Address: 700 East North Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 15		
City: Greenville	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 04-1403	
State: South Carolina Zip: 29601	. DE 001 11000011 110100	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Colored M. Moore		
Richard M. Moose Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissioner for Tradernarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513		

10/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000329 962363

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TRADEMARK



09-24-1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Chempro, Inc.

U.S. Patent & TMOIs/TM Mell Rept 01. #30

ssignment is made this 7th day of September, 1999, by S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a business address of 1525/Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin, 53403-2236 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Chem Pro, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, with a business address of 141 Venture Blvd., Spartanburg, South Carolina, 29301 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications and the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the MARKS in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the benefit of ASSIGNEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0842 TRADEMARK

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of September, 1999.

ASSIGNOR

S. C. JOHNSON & SON, INC.

Its: Vice Presinent - Home Dieneling

ASSIGNEE

By: Alla HMS A

Its: President

TRADEMARK EEL: 001968 FRAME: 0843 TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PINE POWER	962363
PINE POWER	1287574
PINE POWER CONTAINER	1249478
PINE POWER CONTAINER	1201622
PINE POWER CONTAINER	1831005

RECORDED: 09/24/1999RECORDED: 01/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 001968 FRAMER 0844